RESOLUTION #2020-12

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING DATES AND TIMES FOR THE REGULAR MEETINGS OF

THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE AND LOCAL BOARD OF HEALTH FOR THE

CALENDAR YEAR OF 2020

WHEREAS, the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 through 10:4-21 (“the Act”)
requires the adoption by a public body of a schedule for the regular meetings to be held during
the calendar year; and

WHEREAS, upon adequate notice under the Act given, no further notice of meetings will

be necessary, unless the schedule is revised;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee and Local Board
of Health of the Township of Bordentown in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey

assembled this 4™ day of January, 2020, as follows:

1.

The Township Committee and Local Board of Health hereby designate the following
dates as the dates their Regular Meetings and, unless otherwise modified by
resolution of these bodies, in accordance with the Act, such meetings shall commence
at 6:30 p.m. with a closed executive session and shall open to the public at 7:30 p.m.
The meetings shall be held in the Meeting Room, Bordentown Township Municipal
Building, 1 Municipal Drive, Bordentown Township, New Jersey:

Monday, January 13, 2020
Monday, January 27, 2020
Monday, February 10, 2020
Monday, February 24, 2020
Monday, March 9, 2020
Monday, March 23, 2020
Monday, April 13, 2020
Monday, April 27, 2020
Monday, May 11, 2020
Tuesday, May 26, 2020
Monday, June 8, 2020
Monday, June 22, 2020
Monday, July 13, 2020

Monday, July 27, 2020
Monday, August 10, 2020
Monday, August 24, 2020
Monday, September 14, 2020
Monday, September 28, 2020
Tuesday, October 13, 2020
Monday, October 26, 2020
Monday, November 9, 2020
Monday, November 23, 2020
Monday, December 14, 2020
Monday, December 28, 2020
Saturday, January 2, 2021 at 11 a.m. (2021
Reorganization)

A copy of all advance notices of Special Meetings of the Township Committee and/or
the Board of Health shall, at least 48 hours in advance of said meeting, be faxed to the
newspapers designated in Paragraph 3 herein, be filed with the Clerk of Bordentown
Township and be posted on the Bulletin Board opposite entrance to the Main Meeting

Room.



